

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE L'ART PHOTOGRAPHIQUE The International Federation of Photographic Art

Romain NERO EFIAP/g HonEFIAP
Director of Patronage Service
Member of FIAP Directorate
22, rue de Tétange
L-3672 Kayl
G.D. de Luxembourg

T.: +352 621 196 738 E-mail: romnero@pt.lu Skype: neroromain To all FIAP liaison officer, representative of an Operational Member of FIAP

Kayl, October 19th 2016

Subject: www.myfiap.net: Info for Salon Organisers: How to apply for FIAP Patronage online

Dear FIAP liaison officer,

First of all I would like to thank you for the cooperation in relation to the message sent on July 12th, 2016 regarding your credentials as Operational Member of FIAP.

A) Invite Salon Organizers to myfiap.net

The next step requires your precious assistance: I'd like you to help FIAP share its platform with all users so that everyone can benefit from its advantages in the future. Thus, I'd like to ask you to inform all your Salon Organizers that myfiap.net will be the main tool to submit FIAP contest applications. All Salon Organizers must create a profile on the platform and "learn" how to use it. In order to simplify this process, we have produced some video tutorials that I'd like you to share with them:

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLxDr7KKNzG_o2OGbkI7KPcPmWf489d33M

<u>IMPORTANT:</u> Please note that some Salon Organizer profiles have already been created on myfiap.net for testing and contest input purposes. These Salon Organizers thus won't have to create their own profiles. We will contact them separately to inform them of the new procedures.

Please find a list of all created Salon Organizer profiles hereby. In order to avoid system conflicts, please <u>do not include those Salon Organizers</u> in your general information mail to your Salon Organizers.

So from now on, FIAP would like the approval process for FIAP patronage to be done by the online procedure.

Reminders for Salon Organizers:

- for international Circuits, one of the organising associations is encoding the general application for the Circuit which is then sent straightly to the respective Operational Members of the countries involved.
- FIAP patronage can only be granted if all OM have given their approval.
- Online judging is not allowed according to FIAP regulations.

B) Operational Members: video guide to myfiap.net

For your personal information as an Operational Member of FIAP, we have also prepared a short video tutorial for your use of myfiap.net. Please find the link to the video below:

https://youtu.be/h8NrexQhees

Thank you for your cooperation.

Romain Nero FIAP Patronage Service